

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Special Case: 157/2020

PW: 17 (CW: 29)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 19.11.2025

Deposition of	:	Chandrabhas
Father/Husband Name	:	Chinnappa K.S.
Age	:	47 years
Occupation	:	Asst. Executive Engineer, MESCOM.
Resident Of	:	Mangaluru.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. Since 2014, I have been working in MESCOM.

2. On 21.07.2020, our office received a requisition from Bajpe police station to furnish details whether there was any interruption in supply of power on 31.05.2020 between 7.00 to 9.00 p.m. Devaragudda, Badaga-Yekkaru Village. I have verified log register of 220/110/11KV MSEZ Bajpe electricity supply center and 11KV Kateel temple feeder. As per the log register, there was no interruption in supply of power on 31.05.2020 between 7.00 and 9.00 p.m from 11KV Kateel Temple feeder to Devaragudda area of Badaga-Yekkaru village. Accordingly, I prepared report and sent the same to Bajpe police on 18.08.2020. I now see report, it bears my signature.

The same are marked as Ex.P36 an 36(a).

**Cross-examination by Smt. SA Advocate for Accused
Nos.1, 3 to 5 and 7:-**

Submits no cross-examination.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.