

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Special Case: 157/2020

PW: 18 (CW: 31)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 19.11.2025

Deposition of	:	T.D. Shridhar
Father/Husband Name	:	Late T.K. Devaraj
Age	:	54 years
Occupation	:	Asst. Engineer, PWD.
Resident Of	:	Mangaluru.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. Since 2013, I have been working in PWD, Mangaluru.
2. From Bajpe police inspector on 20.06.2020, our office received a requisition to prepare spot sketch and furnish the same. The said work was assigned to me.
3. On 18.08.2020, K.P. Nayak, P.I. of Bajpe P.S. took me to spot and showed the spot. I prepared spot sketch on the spot itself. I handed over the spot sketch to our office, in-turn our office sent the same to concerned police on 25.08.2020. I now see covering letter and spot sketch. The same are together marked as Ex.P37. Signature of the witness on the sketch is marked as Ex.P37(a).

**Cross-examination by Smt. SA Advocate for Accused
Nos.1, 3 to 5 and 7:-**

Submits no cross-examination.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.